
2024 NSW Masters
Track State Championships

Date: 23rd, 24th & 25th February 2024 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Garry Doughty Organiser:  AusCycling
Friday, February 23 2024 3:50:48pm
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Event 1: MMAS2 Individual Pursuit | Qualifying
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd Place = Bronze - Result

1. 24 Lachie CAMERON (St George CC) 3:43.867
Half Lap 14.071 (1)

Lap 1 22.670 22.670 (2)
Lap 2 17.090 39.760 (1)
Lap 3 17.380 57.141 (1)
Lap 4 17.656 1:14.798 (1)
Lap 5 17.859 1:32.657 (1)
Lap 6 18.399 1:51.056 (1)
Lap 7 18.980 2:10.036 (1)
Lap 8 19.057 2:29.093 (1)
Lap 9 19.018 2:48.112 (2)

Lap 10 18.986 3:07.098 (2)
Lap 11 18.836 3:25.935 (2)
Lap 12 17.932 3:43.867 (1)

2. 26 Daniel SWANBURY (Illawarra CC) 3:45.078 +1.211
Half Lap 15.102 (3)

Lap 1 1.113 1.113 (1)
Lap 2 41.657 42.771 (3)
Lap 3 17.338 1:00.109 (2)
Lap 4 17.488 1:17.597 (2)
Lap 5 17.773 1:35.371 (2)
Lap 6 17.821 1:53.193 (2)
Lap 7 17.972 2:11.165 (2)
Lap 8 18.121 2:29.287 (2)
Lap 9 18.265 2:47.553 (1)

Lap 10 18.854 3:06.407 (1)
Lap 11 19.163 3:25.570 (1)
Lap 12 19.507 3:45.078 (2)

3. 27 Ross TAYLOR (Vikings CC (ACT)) 3:48.092 +4.225
Half Lap 14.878 14.878 (2)

Lap 1 24.091 24.091 (3)
Lap 2 17.794 41.886 (2)
Lap 3 18.509 1:00.396 (3)
Lap 4 18.748 1:19.144 (3)
Lap 5 18.537 1:37.681 (3)
Lap 6 18.424 1:56.105 (3)
Lap 7 18.499 2:14.604 (3)
Lap 8 18.736 2:33.341 (3)
Lap 9 18.723 2:52.065 (3)

Lap 10 18.519 3:10.584 (3)
Lap 11 18.686 3:29.271 (3)
Lap 12 18.821 3:48.092 (3)


